# 340.00 16911

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.		05/02/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Finish Line Fuels, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	401 South Water Street	
City:	Tahlequah	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74464	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1691114	FINISH LINE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)285-4491

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405.285.4490

Email: mml@marymlee.com

Correspondent Name: Mary M. Lee

Address Line 1: 1300 E. 9th Street, No. 4

Address Line 4: Edmond, OKLAHOMA 73034-5760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1470-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary M. Lee
Signature:	/Mary M. Lee/
Date:	05/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0643

900076273

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0644

### **EXHIBIT "A"**

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having an office at Cluster II, Building 3, 5400 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024, hereafter "ASSIGNOR," owns the trademark shown below referred to hereafter as the "Mark," for which state and federal registrations have been granted as set out below:

MARK	REGISTER	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
"FINISH LINE"	U.S. Patent and	1,691,114	06/09/1992
	Trademark Office		

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, FINISH LINE FUELS, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 401 South Water Street, Tahlequah Oklahoma 74464, desires to acquire the Mark and the registration therefor;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument on the date shown below.

By: Mark Phariss Vice President, Assistant General Counsel

& Secretary

Notarial Acknowledgement

State of Texas )

County of Collin

On this 2nd day of May, 2007, personally appeared to me Mark Phariss, the same known to me to be individual identified above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

BETTY LEONARD MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 1, 2011

CHICAGO/#1628600.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 05/08/2007